THE DATASHEET OF
SMD2920B050TF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
 POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
SMD2920  series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free

■ Set-top-box and HDMI
■ Game console port protection
■ Motherboard USB & IEEE 1394 protection
■ Optical disk drives
■ General electronics
Part Number Code and Marking
SMD  2920  B TF  T /
Special Voltage Rating (Optional)
Thickness Version (Optional)
Lead-Free
Holding Current Rating
Delimiter
Device Dimensions: Length/Width (Unit: 1/100 inch)
Surface Mount Device
Part Number Marking Part Number Marking Part Number Marking
SMD2920B030TF 030 SMD2920B150TF 150 SMD2920B300TF/30 3030
SMD2920B050TF 050 SMD2920B185TF 185 SMD2920B330TF 330
SMD2920B075TF 075 SMD2920B200TF/24 2024 SMD2920B400TF 400
SMD2920B075TF/60 0760 SMD2920B250TF 250 SMD2920B500TF 500
SMD2920B100TF 100 SMD2920B260TF 260 SMD2920B500TF/16 5016
SMD2920B110TF/60 110 SMD2920B260TF/24 2624 SMD2920B600TF/12 6012
SMD2920B125TF 125 SMD2920B300TF/15 3015 SMD2920B700TF/12 7012
   3
11
Product Specification
SMD2920
POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
Circuit Protection
Sep. 01, 2023 V.4
Dimensions and PAD-SIZE
Part identification
A
B
C
D E
BK Logo Marking
Marking
Part
Number
A B C D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
SMD2920B030TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.65 1.15 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B050TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.65 1.15 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B075TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.55 1.05 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B075TF/60 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.55 1.05 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B100TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.45 0.95 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B110TF/60 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.90 1.40 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B125TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.35 0.85 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B150TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.90 1.40 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B185TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.90 1.40 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B200TF/24 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.90 1.40 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B250TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.70 1.20 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B260TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.70 1.20 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B260TF/24 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.70 1.20 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B300TF/15 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.70 1.20 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B300TF/30 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.75 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B330TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 1.20 2.00 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B400TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.60 1.10 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B500TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.90 1.40 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B500TF/16 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.90 1.40 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B600TF/12 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.80 1.60 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B700TF/12 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.80 1.60 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
Recommended Pad Layout (mm)
4.60typ.
2.00typ. 2.00typ.
5

(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Time
(Sec.)
Current
(A)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD2920B030TF 0.30 0.60 60 10 1.50 3.0 1.5 0.600 4.800
SMD2920B050TF 0.50 1.00 60 10 1.50 4.0 2.5 0.180 1.400
SMD2920B075TF 0.75 1.50 30 40 1.50 0.3 8.0 0.100 1.000
SMD2920B075TF/60 0.75 1.50 60 10 1.50 0.3 8.0 0.100 0.950
SMD2920B100TF 1.10 2.20 33 40 1.50 0.5 8.0 0.065 0.410
SMD2920B110TF/60 1.10 2.20 60 20 2.00 0.5 8.0 0.120 0.410
SMD2920B125TF 1.25 2.50 15 40 1.50 2.0 8.0 0.050 0.250
SMD2920B150TF 1.50 3.00 33 40 1.50 2.0 8.0 0.035 0.230
SMD2920B185TF 1.85 3.70 33 40 1.50 2.5 8.0 0.030 0.150
SMD2920B200TF/24 2.00 4.00 24 40 1.50 5.0 8.0 0.020 0.125
SMD2920B250TF 2.50 5.00 15 40 1.50 5.0 8.0 0.020 0.085
SMD2920B260TF 2.60 5.0 6 40 1.5 10.0 8.0 0.014 0.075
SMD2920B260TF/24 2.60 5.0 24 40 1.5 5.0 8.0 0.014 0.075
SMD2920B300TF/15 3.00 5.0 15 40 1.5 20.0 8.0 0.012 0.048
SMD2920B300TF/30 3.00 5.0 30 40 1.5 20.0 8.0 0.012 0.048
SMD2920B330TF 3.30 5.50 30 40 2.0 5.0 8.0 0.015 0.055
SMD2920B400TF 4.00 8.0 15 40 1.5 4.0 20.0 0.008 0.040
SMD2920B500TF 5.00 10.0 12 40 1.5 5.0 20.0 0.005 0.031
SMD2920B500TF/16 5.00 10.0 16 40 2.0 5.0 20.0 0.005 0.031
SMD2920B600TF/12 6.00 12.00 12 50 2.0 2.0 30.0 0.004 0.020
SMD2920B700TF/12 7.00 14.00 12 50 2.0 2.0 35.0 0.0035 0.0180
Note on Electrical Characteristics
■ Vocabulary
·Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23℃ still air.
·Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23℃ still air.